
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009239-2024 

Contract

Specialist Wellbeing & Resilience Skills Development

Scottish Water

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009239

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031e68  

Published 21 March 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Water

6 Buchanan Gate

Glasgow

G33 6FB

Contact

Struan MacAra

Email

struan.macara@scottishwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7880460643

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009239-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009239-2024
mailto:struan.macara@scottishwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.scottishwater.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.scottishwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.scottishwater.co.uk
http://www.scottishwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Wellbeing & Resilience Skills Development

Reference number

SW22/WP/1401

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80510000 - Specialist training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement seeks to source long term partners who meet Scottish Water’s service
requirements and provide great value going forward concerning the provision of Specialist
Wellbeing & Resilience Training.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 10

This procurement sought Long Term partners to meet Scottish Water’s service requirements
around Specialist Wellbeing & Resilience Training. We also sought learning partners to
create clear learning journeys. Employee Wellbeing & Resilience: Our aim was for our people
to have the adaptive capacity, agility and resilience to cope with pace and scale of change
that they will experience through our Transformation journey. An emphasis will be on building
personal resilience capability and a positive change mindset. We want to continue to support
the mental and physical wellbeing of our as we transition to a hybrid working future. The aim
for the framework is to provide SW with the capability to deliver niche and specialist
wellbeing and resilience interventions in specialist subject areas. We are looking for a
number of Specialist suppliers who will have deep expertise and extensive experience in
providing high-quality development interventions in relevant specialist areas.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The PQQ documents can also be accessed by logging in through the Scottish Water Delta e-
sourcing webpage http://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/ and through the Response
Manager section using the Access Code: K637R64Y96

http://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006095

/Notice/006095-2022


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Let’s Get Healthy Ltd

Millennium House, 49a High Street

Yarm

TS15 9BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

06008875

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mental Health in Business Ltd

WhiteLeaf Business Centre, 11 Little Balmer

Buckingham

MK18 1TF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

11600282

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vita Health Group Ltd

14 Woolhall Street, Bury, St Edmunds

Suffolk

IP33 1LA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

05002629

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Scottish Water will not accept the SPD. We will only accept a completed Scottish Water
PQQ document. This Notice does not preclude Scottish Water from issuing other notices for
specific requirements. Responses to the FTS Notice will be evaluated and only successful
applicants following PQQ evaluation will be invited to submit a tender. Applicants who fail to
supply all of the information requested in response to this Notice or any resulting tender
exercise may risk elimination

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=829980144

 GO Reference: GO-2024321-PRO-25558522

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Email

glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=829980144
mailto:glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 10 to 10

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/glasgow-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Scottish Water

6 Buchanan Gate

Glasgow

G33 6FB

Telephone

+44 08000778778

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/glasgow-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/glasgow-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-17T03:27:50+0100
	TCPDF




